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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

AGR DISTRIBUTICN CENTER, PHILA. QM DEPOT

T. G. RHODES DAY LETTER
BROADWAY, ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VA.

FIENE
0.I. 3361

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: 27 7 >)

REMAINS OF THE LATE PRC LAWRENCE M. HOLSINGER, 33536536 BEING SHIPPED

s

T0 YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER FIVE TWENTY SEVEN
PENNSYLVANIA RATLROAD LEAVING PHILADELPHTA SIX FIFTY FIVE PM NINETEEN
APRIL AND DUE TO ARRIVE LURAY, VA. RAILROAD TIME FOUR THIRTY EIGHT AM
TWENTY APRIL REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT

RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND DELIVER TO BROADWAY, VA. REQUEST

YOU SUBMIT ITEMIZED STATEMENT IN QUADRUPLICATE PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO
THIS DEPOT FOR'PAYMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ONLY IF ANY FROM

@m, ng ‘j',ro BROADWAY, VA. REQUEST YOU NOTIFY NEXT (F KIN,

=
P
G’—

RRCL)

-

! Z’I

e

FRANK M. GREEN, JR.
MAJCR, QMC

R
WA \&
WENOTS

I, THE UN%GNED. DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
(3
SN JO

DAY OF

WITNESS {Esﬁ()

CONSIGNEE

QMC FORM

jm

16 NOV 46

1193

16—62073-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




U
e » ) i

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

ECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
S — }
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 0 22 O 8 1 S5 l Il [4 7
e, DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
HOLSINGER LAWRENCE M |33536536 |PFC 1
DAY 'MONTH ’ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE = CARENTAN 1 {3300 03
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
B 9 167 FRANCE 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
T. G. RHODES ANNIE L. HOLSINGER (MOTHER)

RURAL 'FREE DELIVERY #1

BROADWAY, VIRGINIA
TIMBERVILLE, VIRGINIA

A

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
HOLSINGER Lawrence M. 33536536 Pfe Utd h Feb 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS USAGF

P
ke [XT] MARKER John H Clark, 2udm: QMCnme
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Ty e Advanced decomposition

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Embossed plate on grave marker

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None
REMAINS PREPARED) AND PLACED IN CASKET +
DATE 12 Feb 48 BY. H.Ao Gentzel
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER &.Sggnature) !
) o
H.A. Gentzel = - ﬁ/ "‘5& Ju} ¥
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING Aomﬁgsi VERIFIED BY.
pate_ 12 Feb %48y - T.C. Snider . John Palyok Jry 1 I+ FA

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

- 7
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discg'-epancies.

Q
REV 1o manss 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10 . AN
USMC Blosville Cagke¥ing Foint'h,-Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME o"}:' CONVOYER
Truek T/5 Jemes Gregory _
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER”~ ), 2/ = 7 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIV 7 7 DATE
T /aEE i 4
e AT, WA’/,@,L ] Ccer/ey
Tim F.Randall, Capt % Feb 48 E.No Ciamfol 1T FA Y 11 Féb 48
% 2. SHIPPED / T
FROM TO 1
Casketing Point A& - Cherbourg . Port Unit Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF cONvOYER 5 A
Truck ; o
F SHIPPER - J DATE ’
SIGNATURE O /[’ % 3 ?;';4,"“ DATE
E,N, Ci YLt FA
& 3. SHIPPED / W T
FROM TO
PORT UNIT'CHERBOURG NYPOE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT MC CARLEY ROBERT V. SSHNEIDER lst it ST
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER 3 Y DATE & - - DATE
’LL / 10 Mare —-10 March
JOHN E.,H‘hﬁﬂﬁ/ﬁﬁ &r(ﬁ%ﬁ’ f 1948 1948
4. SHIPPED —
FROM 0
4105 4 %/ / A
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER /. )
7 // 2 /""‘_\——_--”—"
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER "= [DATE B ATURE OF REQE,{VE} 2 it Kt A,/ ) [oate
15 /Mf £S, £ MoRINNON /)/
/ (")76/1”' TR - ' (M4 )
PABLA 5. snwf’m ORT TRANS p@ TATION orrfoRR
FROM L VI Ul -
~ 7 [i 7
£ g (,'Z{/ ////' X'/ L j
KIND-©F CONVEYANCE .~/ NAME OF C NVOYER j i
b /7 .'~ { / &W\Mﬁ[/i-—\l-m
‘[oate SIGNATURE G oF RECENﬁR BEF TAEEX %] DATE
nFR 9 1348 ._Al g%, { (i AHIAPR! 1 0 1943
"IN ,-% SRy B '
( ER 6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER " DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE ‘
1. SHIPPED
FROM 70 i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER WK
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE D
—
—

&
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INSPECTION CHEC

IST

(For Use at Distribution Point)

Name

HOLSINGER, LAWRENCE

M\

Rank Serial Number
PFC

33536536 L7

Scurceliiynie L

S Holsinger (b‘other%
ural

Free Delivery #1,Timberville,Va

Consignee m phodes

Broadway,Ro =k ingham County, Va M

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(CHeak ONLY Discrepancies)

Condition of Shipping Case (Check One)

£ [ =

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

FINISH (Exterior)

Remarks

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMFPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET -~ General Appearance

1

Condition of Casket (Check One) N s i
] satisfactory [ é l Unsatisfactory

// (Check ONLY Discrepancies)
+/ | FINISH ( Exterior ) RS :
" | HANDLES AND FASTENINGS .
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
CDOR OR MOISTURE
@ ; ROUTED THROUGH
I——1 MORTUARY OPERATING ROQM ) REPAIR SHOP S e
Condition of Remains Casket Repaired : >3 =
) ies E=1*No
[—1 Ssatisfactory 1 Unsatisfactory Casket Exchanged :
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) - C— Yes ) Mo
Shipping Case Repaired g
1 Yes [ ] No
Shipping Case Exchanged
[E—"1] Yes [E===] N

Remarks

o %
/ )
y4
Time Date Signature or Mortician Si j},x{r? of'}mpector
,fz/f J? £
Remarks 7
74 /'
{ (;‘ /;i)‘

QMC Form R-5054

Local Reproduction Authorized
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ME%AGEFO RM | MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

STA. SER. No.

NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM : (Originator) PHILADELPHIA QUARTE IMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

PHITLADET PHTA'J DRANA
St o ' ' PRECEDENCE FOR
* ANNIE 1. HOLSINGER ACTION INFORMATION
DAYoLERTER \ 0.1. 3361
BS54 RURAL FREE DELIVERY #1 [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
T ¢ REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
. Tmm,VA. Govir Pm IDENTIFICATION ‘ CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:

DIR AND CHECK ANY CHGS

WAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LATE _ PFC_LAWRENCE M. HOLSINGER -

___IN NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED TO T. G. RHODES

_BROADWAY, » VIRGINIA

PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT

REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL. PRIOR TO SHIPMENT, FUNERAL
72 HOURS IN ADVANCE
DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIETZ'/}F RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED. TIME REMAINS
WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. REQUEST IMMEDIATE CONFIRMATION OF
ABOVE SHIPPING INSTRUCTICONS BY TEILEGRAM COLLECT TO PHILADEILPHIA
QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ATTENTION AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION
PHILADELPHIA PENNA. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU
SHOULD ASK LOCAL PATRIOTIC CR VETERANS' CRGANIZATION OF YOUR CHOICE

TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. NECESSARY YOU INCLUDE NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY

TELEGRAM.
D G POLLARD
IT. COL., QMG
SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
pacE 1 oF 1
WD AGO FoRM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 18—45801-1  YY U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

15 JUN 1945 1 1 -1 68 and WI1) AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

~3
il
&)
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1.

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

| Cgowmin® CERTIFICATE @

(AR 30-1830)
FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.
. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.
USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A

/ia/;/

S

CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

PART A -
A

REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

NAME OF DECEDENT ,

HDLSi&GER, LAWRENCE-M.

GRADE

PFC

SERIAL NUMBER

33536536

COMPONENT

AGF

ffw-D?

| certify that the sum of § ?767690

was paid by me from

of the above named decedent in

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains

the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY

<i;Z¢7ZJCZ§iZ
=7

"JCITY OR COUNTY

STATE

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING r%iﬁ’ronn

. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY BUNERAL DIRECTOR.

. Return four copies to:

Com anding Officer

Philadelphia Quartermaster Depot
2800 So. 20th 3t,

Philadelphia 45, Pa.

i el >
'S IGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

Ol picr 76‘6}€0AAA424/1

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City Street or RFD, and Sﬁnte)

é%%/i;%gyll/ // L;;7/ 7/ 32?ﬁi:jéz2?g AZQP

RELKTIONSHIP TO DEQEDENT DATE

4/15 /45

PART B

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

By

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ BEXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

NAME OF DECED

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

sum of §

was paid by me from

| certify that,
personal f:g?é in connection with
of the abov¥e named decede

from and to the following places:

the transportation of the remains

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN)
ﬁ’ROH WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

“4NSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NAT(ONAL OR POST CEMETERY T0
L] REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM

. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
PORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

. Roturn four copies to:

STGNATURE 0O ATMANT

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City,‘S{{:at or RFD, and State)

it 8

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

i

QMC FORM
23 0CT 47

1236

REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-5507, QMC FORM

AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.,

.

T,

R-5048



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

oy quum FOR DISPOSITION OF REM@NS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUYBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

7 =

Prc. lawrence M. Holeinger, 33 536 530 ” S
Plot B, Row 9, Greve 167, 11 Septender 1947
Tnited States Military Cemstery
Blosville, France

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘' Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form. .
PART |
< y A
y f‘ P B ey (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, /4 NI L 2 -{" L-Si1mg e '/ “X”’ in the proper box.) 7 A
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEX" OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD g . D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER ’E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD <

[:I RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) ¥

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTIING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Tieberville Cuetevy,  Tismbeveille Vo

NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO! ', THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

[:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X’’ in the Dproper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

-

%
o e ¢ e \472

eadel uflg7 Jratelotl)

16—50411-1

paMe rome 345 MILITARY © 7 5 PAGE 1



L PART | (Continued) &

If on Page 1 of this form

you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your G+ funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN
\;

S

N
N
TELEGRAPH.ADDRESS

VINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
R o1 U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEPHONE No.

OR

k)
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

7_. 6\. /?Aoe/es' )

/ I, ~
N 17 ¢ COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOW ! | ATE OR TERRITORY ¢
PIAS | V
/3*0&/%'0—'7 /anﬁ szm»« “«—
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS '~/ / TELEPHONE No.
et
570‘/“/‘3_ V‘- EVO‘J;‘"({‘ & —
4 NS
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE lNl;TlAL

S‘fa /7-2. /‘fr.s: 'Eve/;«.. 4

£ g Lsl e
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINGE

st : STATE OR TERRITORY OF
/’%/S,evv,//@a /Qa"/{f”’/f"t
_ 7

S. A, OR COUNTRY
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*%)

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

<

S v EF N

. \
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD * e
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 2

"1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUT
I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR
the best of my knowledge and belief,

el St e O A

HORIZED TO DIRECT THE

Q"{/Q/\/\A‘

OR AF FIRV h he m i t f f tr eto
( ) that t statements ade by me In he (0] egoing dOCUment are U“ and u
(SIGNATURE OF EXT OF KIN)

Aunie L ‘ RLQ. %/
¥ TR (STREET :
o e, e PRng:: 5%)&—7“\ M/

(CITY AND STATE)
—_—

J “RE

; : ding to law by the aboye i ; m ‘MM_
: 3 day of :
19, , at city (OW) of

! )

District) of %

*NOTE.

, and State (or Territory OF

—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation,

F A
/
AN

jORIZE

PAGE 2 !

YRl

{

% » ’ (OFFICIAL TITLE)
Y Cmerniacian, Yfocios }zw



& : P4 II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION @HORITY -
n PART 11 of this form.

; Kb
If you are the next of kin and you desire~wo relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in

VS v va s K

I, THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY REL
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

R | Aj € 9 AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

INQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

LAST NAME FIRSY NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

Helsimger Mrs. ﬁuu[e Ll

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

Y 0 e~
3 STATE OR COUNTRY

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

Q-F' D, o+ s Tl;fewv;fé/e f”é

L HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

et §. /9 9r

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHAL

(DA

SO
i/lA/n/;/(/KJ/zzix; / /?F A

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF Kit)

VOY-noy e hta(s;-n ev /-” /;agCVW?/;Zﬁa y 54;’7

(CITY AND STATE)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

PART 1

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

| AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AU

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT
ORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO T

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS F
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

THORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
HE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

STATE OR COUNTRY

NUMBER AND STREET CITY CR TOWN
1
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
i (CITY AND STATE)

BT
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

.16—50410-1

PAGE 3

______—-_




Pfe. Lawrence M. Holsinger, 33 536 536
Plot B, Row 9, Grave 167, 11 September 1947

United States Military Cemstery I
n“ﬂn', m‘ / ;

‘ A e =

Mrs. Annie L. Hols
Rural Free Delivary #1
Timberville, Virginia

Dear Mrs. Holsinger:

The pecple of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and fingl burial of the heroic dead of World War IT. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been emtrusted with this gacved responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Dopertment indicate that you may

be the nearest relative of the ehove~named deceased, who gave his life in the
aervice of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and “Americen Cemeteries,” explain the dieposition, options and services made
available to you by your Goveynment. If you are the next of kin acoording to
the line of kinahip as set forth in the enclosed paxphlet, *Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” Jou are invited to express your wishes ss to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remeins.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, 1t 1s advised that no funeral arrengemente
ummwuwmnmmwmuiuwtbu

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains”/end msil in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
vithin 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will

/
/

Bincerely,



® &

SPQYG 293
Holsinger, Lawrence M. .

11 March 1946

Mr. Yernon‘ Holainger

RID #1
Timberville, Virginia

Dear Mr. Holsinger:

The Wer Department is wmost desirous thet you be furnished
the burial location of your eon, the late Privete First Class

Lewrence M. Holsinger, A.S.N, 33 536 536.

The records of this office disclose that his remaing are
interred in the U. S. Militery Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot B,
row 9, grevel6y.

This cemetery is located approximstely twenty miles morth-
wost of 8t. Io, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five

miles north end slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is
under/the constent care and supervision of United States military

pergonnel.
Pleage accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yowrs,

& , i
ah ! T. B. LARKIN
= Major General
: The Quartermaster General
afr
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|
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\31a_bt E"\

J s g 0 1) o & L
%x 19043) ﬂEPORT OF BUR!AL‘ 588 1 Jée l9lj+ i

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

" Holsinger, 33536536

Last Name YL B Imtnl Serial No.
5 MM ‘77/

82nd A/B Div.
Unit Organization

Normandy, Frence 6 June 194l KIA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Dn&h
6 June 1944 ‘Blosville, France

Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
_$67 i v d ¥ O Peg
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number

Type of Marker

S
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes E No [J Attached to Marker Yes 5 Noﬁ

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

¥
{

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Leit.
‘Who is buried on:

; Pfc 82nd. 4/B Div. 68

Saconsds RightFObEt WaTe Jr 32508157 e om),;/w L igeE
Charlesef‘w Downing z

U j 2;1%0585 _2dn Lt. 82nd A/B "Div. 1<)

Organization, Grave No.

]

§

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Dats when other than officer reporting burial.

S5 SAT iy cz}m/ If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:
yAWAR NCb u HOLSINGELY

: _535»6536 T4% o Emergency Addressee _ANNie Holsinger
it 0 ANNTE HOLSINGER { | Name
: TTUBERVILLE VA p § Timberville, Vas e
Religion P
« List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
1 Wrist Watgh : /
2 Pocket Books /
2 Service Ribbons y
."\/93,«’
* \////‘ ‘U’
‘g’ o ¥ : f)
Signature of Officer or other person reporting busisl ] E\ I
®Q. 808. 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219 e = PYG R.S. Officer
iy » ED VIN H. I TILER, lst Lt. QiC

J



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

--BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

ARM OR
SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERvieE
o £ . r -, F .- — 3 AT T
LR, It (315, BIEnSEBICEN =G R Ry IR
X ) gt U hathan 4 V.
e e DA TE-OF _CASUALTY FLYING OR | TYPE OF 5 L
AT DAY MONTH YEAR __|JUMPING STAT| CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
N i T 7 P - £y D
06 |(JUN |44 KIA 102

NAME

AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW.
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-CF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SiX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

IT SHCULD BE NOTED THAT THIS

MR.-MRS.-MISS FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

RELATIONSHIP

MES ANNIE I HOLSI MOTHER
NO. AND NAME OF STREET COUNTY STATE i
HORAL FRZIE DELIVERY TIMBERVILLE VIRGINIA
S TUNE 44 MS
REMARKS: T UL
: CORRECTED COPY
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 43 ____ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ______ ©R CHARGED TO DATE
PREVICUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FiLE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
) .
I .4 {
REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 4: NO T 4 N Y OA 7 ;.
4gEa. CAS. BR. FILE_.__CHECKED BY A A { REVIEWED BY__ SEE
7 s
_____ THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |GORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MC. | YR, NO. DAY MO. | YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY GOMRl RACE
i T i i i ] ] i ] ] i
| I ] ! ! ! | 1 ) | !
| ! 1 | | ] | | ] 1 i
. sifhasle o) 1 | t t | | |
|34 1353651373839 40 41|42][ 43144 45|46,47[48]49] 50| 51| 52| 531 54| 551 56! 57| 58| 59
L s Ay e L I il
RISTRIBUTION _ 2% 5
COPIES FURNISHED:
[ 1AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL " lcHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.C.

AMERICAN RED CROSS
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1

BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS
CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., O.F.D.
CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED
CHIEF OF STAFF

CHRONOLOGICAL. UNIT, CAS. BR.
P.O.W. BR., M.LS,,

CHIEF, W.D.G.S.

CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE
C.G., ARMY GROUND FORCES
C.G. SERVICE COMMAND

DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVICES DIV.
DIRECTOR, W.A.C.

ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O.

FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C.
MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS

P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G

/
SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT L.S C.G./
SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD
SURGEON GENERAL

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

U..S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM:

EREREESREDE
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE

CH/mbb 4635

1 July 1944

FULL NAME

golsinger, Lawrence [

— I

m—

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

33 536 536

GRADE

Pfc

HOME ADDRESS

7imberville, virginia

ARM OR SERVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

10 gept 1916

PLACE OF DEATH

France

|

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

6 June u4i

e e
STATION OF DECEASED

European Ares

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

15 pec 42

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

1 5 |22

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Annle L. Holsinger (mother) RFD #1, Timberville, va.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

vernon Holsinger (father

Mrs. Annie 1, Holsinger S

mother) RFD #1, Timbe /ille a.
Timbegvillef %a. '

<

T TION
INVESTIGA IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED

AUTHORIZED

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY_BELOW)

NO YES T NO

VIADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO NO YES
X X X X X
L— =

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

S.G. 0. F.B. I. F.O., U.S. A., WASH., D, C.
G, A O, VET. ADMIN. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
Q. M. G, OFF. FIS. DIR.

pattle

WD, AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 27 NOVEMBER 1943 @)

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

John T, Winn

ADJUTANT GENERA(,
»,
24 5 5l ¥, vl R R . i S AN o i : j v




s S
4 WAR DEPARTMENT / [
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ('-’B/ﬂbb 5635

-~ WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

t 7ORT OF DEATH 1 %’2@2&‘
¥ i DATE

NAME (/ { __/fl ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Bolsinger, mumo X 4 b2 33 536 536 rie

i P B I e \

HOME’ \DDRESS g ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

yimberville, virginia

Ialantry

10 sept 1916

pLA! E OF DEATH

!’!‘WO

4y

CAUSE OF DEATH

Eilled in acstion

DATE OF DEATH

6 June &4

S'ATION OF DECEASED °

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON

15 pec 42

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

7~

MgTHS

&2

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

lrs. Annle L. Holsinger (mother) RFD #1, Tiaberville, Ve

fifl%?\\

»k\

L ]

ATIONSHIP & AD

BENEFICIARY (NAME, R!
(P8 o @ L. Hoisinger
Yernon nalalnaer (father

mothar) RID #1, Timberville, VI
Tisberville, Va.

.\

\—..,-«.

INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
STATUS

|TOTHER PAY STATUS
(SPECIFY BELOW)

MADE?
YES alO NO YES

®

YES NO YES

’ fs NO

YES NO

b

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

GO F.B. 1. F. 0., U.S. A, WASH., D. C.
&1 O VET. ADMIN. | ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
o M. OFF. FIS. DIR.

Battls Joha

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

T. Wiam

ADJUTANT GENERAL

=5 AGO: FORM NO. 52-1, 27 NOVEMBER 1943 (g



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
b 601 HARDESTY AVENUE
/‘ KANSAS EITY 1, MISSOUR!

J226252 M . JRM;MMumen
November 24, 1944

' N REPLY REFER TO

bt
¥Mr, Vernon Holsinger
Timberville, Virginia .

Dear Mr, Holsinger:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some
additional property of your son, Private First Class.
Lawrence M, Holsinger,

These effects, contained in one carton,
are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made
within thirty days from this date, plesse notify me
so that tracer action may be instituted.

4s previously indicated, personal property
is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution ac- A

gording to the laws of the state of the soldier's
legal residence.

Bxtending every sympathy, I am

8incerely yours,

Fo As ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C.
Agsistant

v



- ‘) .

v

Ef fects of:

ARMY SERVICE FCRCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU .

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Ship 40!y Yernon Holsinger
Timberville, Virginia

PACKAGES SHIPPED

Na i
i Pfe. Lawrence M. Holsinger
ASN
33536536
. Case No.

226252 D

Wt o
p R ATEREL

Ship Via G B/L No.

JRM: NM:lb / 1/ l/]l P "".",: 5
Date 24 November 1944 /\,1/ JVL AL A~

For the Effects Quartermaster

Franked

T

A)

Est. Exp. Chgs.

Est, frte, Chgs.

| Date Shipped. NOV 2 7 mz_

TOTAL \ T
oy 5
REMARKS ; 2nd Inventory 5%
p.”li’ o Q ,{j"‘.,"

Eff QM Form 1l (19 &ug Lk)

\

LYNIN
(Shipping Clerk)



e i

Sheet | of | Sheets . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

_“___ d// 56 Deceased _X
Box No._ Q® vy %’ Missing . .
SRS J E OIS AT
AR . 32 ¢ Apandoned
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS Mlm WL/, %//MM 77@1(}1’%1, NO. OF PIM/
==

"""" — &

TALLY-IN NO. CASE KO,

- P el

L . : | » ’
WFPECTS OF ol cpsirtn ol o . Moo vn 02" BN Do o
AS.Ne_3237F ?/3[,,,,:, ORGs - — il | (e el

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:—4/  / /

T RIS Y LSS 4
zgébx 35?'7ﬁLJZGJAﬁQL£T/1 2f;/23?{,ﬂ.<"
C§ZQ'L4(, 712/{ﬂa552J;1/ —— :
/ /4/ A;{u Ll go /} '
/ 79 ) ot
/i '79 °(ua;;,é?
7 /f“? 200 L/‘,7/ 2 /Lz.,/.//.;/\,
y I T2 e s

REMARKS : )] 2lliec , ATTACHMENTS
3}/’{:7‘.}—- L N U P LQ }{CL*‘L/.)( )1?[ T f ‘ ; ‘;d/t e 3 “" ¢ i

A’;‘ﬁ‘ / '-;4’-/{‘ v&f’ié\lw”‘l,:'”(.,'(_‘( L s 4 LA ’

e
éQU%L%QJgﬁwwfi+LLQé
/

’ NO GORRESPONDENCE
(‘j " ,xa = s:r’ P "x '/'[:- U iv:" {/} ﬁ’}
3 e il g SHORTAGE QN-TRVERSE

G:fg}gi;RSE

STORAGE )
SPACE )

Inverftofidd by

o LdAatas

SAFE STORAGE

VAULT STORAGE

U Form 11 (Rev, 6/10/1i)

Pac.ced by

VJEIGHT\ i O W qﬂ.~ &
SHTPPEDY Y © | 94
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~ A
(N

}J_ INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

- ™ i~

(See AR 600-550)

HOLSINGER, LAWERENCE M. 33536536

(Lest name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)

late a PVT. e,

(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the _.__0____‘day of JUNE 19 44

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.
RN il e
gy, Fountain Pen
e W
.1 __ | Eversharp )
1| Campaign Ribbon

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General,

CLASS IT—Other effects

1 | Pkg. Letters & Cards
1 Blanket, Italian =~

il Cap, Ove i
____________ Cap, rseas “ e
1 | Box Misc. Items Razor etc.
e e o e Swegter, wool &
W.D.; A.G.O. Form No. 54

July 1, 1633



CLASS II—Continued

NUMBER ARTICLES
Specie__. $. .. 2
Money
Notes... §ooeeeeie .

I cerTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

to ¥ Mrs. Annle Holsinger

(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

R# 1 Tunberville, Virginia

or beneficiary nemed by tha deceased, sostate) (~ Mother )

ar e

szmﬁmm
7 3B St

KU s i

o e e,

g (Date)
°Btrike ont words not applicable.

Hq SOS 1677

~ ¥ Through Quertermaster 82nd.
A/B Division. R
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JRM:NMsct o
“ Sunmary Court-sartial ” v
ALY STERVICE FCORCES

s b )
+ KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPQT Case Nos 226252 M
601 Hard- sty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 22 November 19hlL

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of ,

N v - 4

Lawrence M. Holsinger ; 33536536 Pl a el
(Name of deceaged) (Army Serial Number)
Private First Class //,, Infantry s who died
(Grade) (Organization, army or Scrvice)
on the _6 day of __ June , 17 bh yat European Area V// h
TO : The hAdjutant General, Wer Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQY Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the abovg-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that: 4 ,3'

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent werc forwarded to this Summary Court.
Martial
Pl °

b. ILocal debtors owed deccdent's estate o NONE , of which the sum of
$ NONE  was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “Nong!;
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.,) (Incl. NONE-> )

Ce Decedent owed uandisputed local creditors the sum ofg HONE s Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-ifart - 1l from funds of decedent. (See inclosed
receipt NONE 3 Incl._N_ONE_ D)

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has becn made by the Summary Court-ilartial by transmittal through the Juartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below. )

FINDING:
Before a Summaji/QGurt—Martial which convencd at Kansas City, Missouri, on

22 November 191l s pursuant to Special Orders 223, Headquartcers, KCQM

Depot, dated 25 Scptember 1943, the application or affidavit of

Vernon Holsinger for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relcvant evidence, was duly considersd;

Whercupon, this Summary Court-iartial finds that, undgsf the provisious of

AJW. 112, Vernon Holsinger " of
(Name of person found entitled A
, Name I i ) v//l
( Number, Streei/;y‘hVenun) (City, Town or Villa%jp
Virginia , 15 the father of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects
L]

(Signature of Summary Court Ofrficer)

W. Fp W” H_&go!’ QQ"QC.
(Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff, QM Form 75
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

/ JRM:NM:ct
IN REPLY REFER TO:__2_2_6~25.2_ M \/

Mr, Vernon Holsinger
Timberville, Virginia

Dear Mr. Holsinger:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal effects of your son, Private First Class
Lawrence M. Holsinger. /ur

These effects, consisting of two billfolds, one lot
of souvenir notes, and a wrist watch, are being forwarded
to you.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days, please notify me and
tracer will be instituted. v

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to
the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Z.[ regret the circumstances prompting this letter,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

F. A, ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C,
Assistant

November 22, 1944

—

L,




ARMY SERVICE FORCES .
. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

e " **  OBDER FOR SHIRMENT
o % (« "‘
Ship to:
¥r, Vernon Holsinger
Effects Of :
Timberville, Virginia
Name
PFC Lawrence M. Holsinger
ASN ‘
33536536
Case Nos
226252 D
Wte
Ship Via i il 2 A RERD G B/L Vo,
Date 22 November 194l ZL( 7L\/C/ 7Z el A tans
JRM:NM: ot 4 For the Effects Quartermaster

SHIPPED
DATE:_//>-7/¢ X
PACKAGES SHIPPED .

vl REGISTERED

A AN Y\ Franked . o e TN
\ \ Est. Fxpe Chgsa jié], 4?% /jm

\ Este Frte Chgse

0 el e WO . Date Shipped NOV-2-5. 1904

o

- : /Vm‘ y | f";ﬁ;‘\\
v!.' T 8’ o ‘;/ )
RELARKS:  poceipt letter mailed %L
N y Zi %’!/. 2. 0 : "ﬂf/\/\/\' R : .
A Lt T S _, bR
- & ‘ \Q}\ : \ \\
{(Shipping Cleork) \

Fffo QU Form U (Rev, 8-19-lki)




) ‘ v @ ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAU . }%
Sheet | of | Sheet¥l NVE*JTORY / Deceased

] No, . 20 ¢ Missing
» BDK & R T T 7 / ,@ \} / P.O,W. _-_-’-*
sﬁovm ON TALLY— INAS ﬂ'( P tdils w“ 7”#}14/ o W@m Wo.oF Pres.__ /24, /

Abandoned
JTALLY-IN No. 5‘9!?4 / INVENTORY m{rm v Z—CU%& CASE NO.Z?E? Q/QZ gg ;
1EFFECTS oF oQg AAIAR ALy ", RATK M&/ :

NB 3 3@55& ORG._LZ_,Q"V‘"*{”

(

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: i e A .
Y Vil N4
= /o

(L) WM_M%
P (e eobiug ) ud,

REYARKS %M eSS ATTACHMENTS § 4~
M) W ; 7 #HLs
Tan %«Méw | ) A 4-
ovole el T ornan S
J e
/ V"l AE
N REVERSE i
I. ON REVE ]
L /\ ﬁ»m/\,\,wf Hf‘"’"éﬂ«# V] CAS T M ”\@“‘/ % 3 *\%
rﬂib«'\m f. @Mm,é L ANl
STOIAGE ) )y 72 SAFE STORAGE WRIGHT
5P ),» OF VAULT STORAGE " N ’S'HEPFW

§ ‘r‘

’C ied by ¢ l\ \\‘/ \ﬁ/jiﬁ(&;g Packed by

e 47 Ferm 11 (Rev, @/ U/l N | ‘




% % VALUABLES RECEIPT

DATE //-—X«#y, |

Eff. QM Form 56 ( J !

Il
’l{




y .‘«
INVENT

ORY Q}- EFFECTS ¥
(Set xew—’a“)c 7f,..

4 /B A
1gtBH LG HOLSlNQEB‘ ----------- P )

(Grade)

IR ARERMERE YA ——

[} rgnmz.suon

ay 0‘ -‘-.J‘-;;L ..... 9 19
<corations, medals, cam-

Al

CLABS 1—Saber, 1nsxgm;‘ manuscripts, and other

aign
articles valuab ble

—____’_____—/——'___4-’

|

badges, wala¥ as keepsakes.

e
ARTICLES EACIAGK

NUMBER

NUMBER

"

SRR R

°To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General,

CLASS II—Other effects

NUMBER

ARTICLES

W.D., A.G.0. Form No. 54
July 1, 1633




: “¥} M

e : : LAWRAN’CS M.,
Serial. No. 33536$?é Name Ha L 5 / NG
Grade..... Rank .. Pef AR PRI CD . e
Organization 8272 A/&................ A
Address...... oL i AR (TP
Nearest Relative ......io........ e _' B Tl
Address. . on i e e iiiosananse ki, 0 NEL
Killed in Action.... .. &= .. ... - Died of Disease............. St o,
Date ... 644”7‘ ................ Hospitad ...l coo o aels o
Battle Area......oooooeeeeeeeio Information.. ... ..o
Place of Bunalgfaﬁ’t’l[/“—'F&MC'E Py
Point of Coordination...___..________ AT Rt
Description of Body............_._. . 2 FR
Members Missing :" ; y
Signed




HEAQJ’BER COMPANY 82nd. ALREQ DIV.

3
APO. 409 % Postmaster New York, N.Y.

July 18, i9y44

SUBJHCT : Disposition of Effects of Deceased Persons.

TO s Effects Quartermaster, LLOUSA.
THRU : Headquarters Co. oznd. Airporne Division

1. Forwarded nerewith Inventory of Effects (WD, AGO
Form 54 ) for deceased enlisted man of this co .

HOLSINGER, LAWRERENCE M.

|®

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS
33536536

o’

[
e

d. HEADQUARTERS COMPANY 82nd. AIRBCRNE D

‘e. STATUS - (KIA).

£. JUNE 6, 1944

g. JUNE 28, 1944, Delivered to Quartermaster 82nd.

A/B for delivery to Mrs. Holsinger R# 1
Timberville, Virginia. (Mother)

h. Name and address of any bank in the United Kingdom
in which the person concerned 1s believed to have
an account -None-. ;

i. Names and addresses of any known private debtors
and creditors (exclusive of U.S. Government
agencies.)

J. No recelpt for funds, Money Orders, traveler's
checks, deeds, will, etc.

k. MRS. ANNIE HOLSINGER R# 1 Timberville Virginde
* (Mother)

GEomHANSEN

2ud .. Lte, Inf
Commanding Officer

1 Incl
1 - WD AGO Form 54




Q@O

REECSHT R ESCSTSESD

201 - Holsinger, Lawrence M. 1st Ind,
(Enl) ) s = /g.‘y,t
HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, AFPO 469, U. S, Army, 20 July 1944, / f,d\.&-’»

: Ym
TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U, S. Army. \»/

./'/
L7 W =
J /,/,.—'/,z :,"/'( / 6/

/ G' BQ B.
1 Incl(x) n/c

EES-IRICTED

e e G b mm em ww oo e e



Se . e®

RESTRICTED

201 - !(iols:;.nger, Lawrence M, lst Ind, ENL/w jm
Enl . S g N

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBCRNE DIVISION, AFO 469, U. S, Army, 20 July 1944,

TO: : |

1 Incl(x) n/e



